
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 16217 0 16217 0 16217 0 16217 0 17704 0 17704 0 17704 0 17704 0 193003 0 193003 0 0% 0%

2 0 16242 0 16242 0 32459 0 32459 0 16188 0 16188 0 33892 0 33892 0 193056 0 193056 0 0% 0%

3 0 16127 0 16127 0 48585 0 48585 0 16717 0 16717 0 50609 0 50609 0 192466 0 192466 0 0% 0%

4 0 24298 0 24298 0 72883 0 72883 0 18102 0 18102 0 68711 0 68711 0 198662 0 198662 0 0% 0%

5 0 16512 0 16512 0 89395 0 89395 0 18292 0 18292 0 87003 0 87003 0 196882 0 196882 0 0% 0%

6 0 12258 0 12258 0 101654 0 101654 0 13913 0 13913 0 100916 0 100916 0 195227 0 195227 0 0% 0%

7 0 12269 0 12269 0 113923 0 113923 0 18516 0 18516 0 119432 0 119432 0 188980 0 188980 0 0% 0%

8 0 11816 0 11816 0 125739 0 125739 0 19196 0 19196 0 138628 0 138628 0 181600 0 181600 0 0% 0%

9 0 8208 0 8208 0 133947 0 133947 0 18409 0 18409 0 157037 0 157037 0 171400 0 171400 0 0% 0%

10 0 15988 0 15988 0 149935 0 149935 0 18146 0 18146 0 175183 0 175183 0 169242 0 169242 0 0% 0%

11 0 27793 0 27793 0 177728 0 177728 0 17697 0 17697 0 192880 0 192880 0 179338 0 179338 0 0% 0%

12 0 15790 0 15790 0 193518 0 193518 0 13056 0 13056 0 205936 0 205936 0 182072 0 182072 0 0% 0%

13 0 24201 0 24201 0 217719 0 217719 0 14921 0 14921 0 220857 0 220857 0 191352 0 191352 0 0% 0%

14 0 24145 0 24145 0 241864 0 241864 0 17485 0 17485 0 238342 0 238342 0 198012 0 198012 0 0% 0%

15 0 4039 0 4039 0 245903 0 245903 0 16388 0 16388 0 254730 0 254730 0 185663 0 185663 0 0% 0%

16 0 24484 0 24484 0 270387 0 270387 0 17119 0 17119 0 271849 0 271849 0 193028 0 193028 0 0% 0%

17 0 7938 0 7938 0 278325 0 278325 0 16386 0 16386 0 288235 0 288235 0 184580 0 184580 0 0% 0%

18 0 28177 0 28177 0 306502 0 306502 0 17139 0 17139 0 305374 0 305374 0 195618 0 195618 0 0% 0%

19 0 11287 0 11287 0 317789 0 317789 0 17096 0 17096 0 322470 0 322470 0 189809 0 189809 0 0% 0%

20 0 20162 0 20162 0 337951 0 337951 0 14634 0 14634 0 337104 0 337104 0 195337 0 195337 0 0% 0%

21 0 20089 0 20089 0 358039 0 358039 0 14195 0 14195 0 351299 0 351299 0 201230 0 201230 0 0% 0%

22 0 15079 0 15079 0 373119 0 373119 0 16319 0 16319 0 367618 0 367618 0 199991 0 199991 0 0% 0%

23 0 12414 0 12414 0 385532 0 385532 0 15583 0 15583 0 383201 0 383201 0 196821 0 196821 0 0% 0%

24 0 3871 0 3871 0 389403 0 389403 0 14102 0 14102 0 397303 0 397303 0 186590 0 186590 0 0% 0%

25 0 3970 0 3970 0 393373 0 393373 0 13874 0 13874 0 411177 0 411177 0 176686 0 176686 0 0% 0%

26 0 28362 0 28362 0 421735 0 421735 0 13944 0 13944 0 425121 0 425121 0 191104 0 191104 0 0% 0%

27 0 7694 0 7694 0 429429 0 429429 0 13893 0 13893 0 439014 0 439014 0 184905 0 184905 0 0% 0%

28 0 19786 0 19786 0 449214 0 449214 0 15325 0 15325 0 454339 0 454339 0 189366 0 189366 0 0% 0%

29 0 16001 0 16001 0 465215 0 465215 0 17423 0 17423 0 471762 0 471762 0 187943 0 187943 0 0% 0%

30 0 16419 0 16419 0 481634 0 481634 0 15439 0 15439 0 487201 0 487201 0 188923 0 188923 0 0% 0%

31 0 8147 0 8147 0 489781 0 489781 0 13632 0 13632 0 500833 0 500833 0 183438 0 183438 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.10.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 194490 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL

3 Coal allocation for the month of Oct 2024  from SECL-231000 MT, NCL- 205000 MT, CCL Flexi- 60000 MT, BCCL Flexi- 28000 MT, SECL Flexi- 36000 MT. Page 1 of 2

0 560000 0 560000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  October 2024

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17704 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16188 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16717 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18102 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18292 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13913 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18516 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19196 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18409 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18146 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17697 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13056 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14921 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17485 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16388 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17119 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16386 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17139 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17096 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14634 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14195 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16319 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15583 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14102 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13874 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13944 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13893 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15325 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17423 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15439 0% 0%

31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13632 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.10.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 194490 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 0 0 0

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of October 2024

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-24 0 587000 0 587000 0 531701 0 531701 0 531701 0 531701 0 494152 0 494152 0 494152 0 494152 0 437657 0 437657 0 0% 0%

May-24 0 607000 0 607000 0 490295 0 490295 0 1021995 0 1021995 0 546891 0 546891 0 1041043 0 1041043 0 381061 0 381061 0 0% 0%

Jun-24 0 562000 0 562000 0 575695 0 575695 0 1597691 0 1597691 0 511841 0 511841 0 1552884 0 1552884 0 444915 0 444915 0 0% 0%

Jul-24 0 436200 0 436200 0 529996 0 529996 0 2127686 0 2127686 0 571996 0 571996 0 2124880 0 2124880 0 402915 0 402915 0 0% 0%

Aug-24 0 463000 0 463000 0 382359 0 382359 0 2510045 0 2510045 0 526580 0 526580 0 2651460 0 2651460 0 258693 0 258693 0 0% 0%

Sep-24 0 514000 0 514000 0 432938 0 432938 0 2942983 0 2942983 0 497142 0 497142 0 3148602 0 3148602 0 194490 0 194490 0 0% 0%

Oct-24 0 560000 0 560000 0 489781 0 489781 0 3432764 0 3432764 0 500833 0 500833 0 3649435 0 3649435 0 183438 0 183438 0 0% 0%

Nov-24 0 0 495571 0 495571 0 3928334 0 3928334 0 430812 0 430812 0 4080247 0 4080247 0 418389 0 418389 0 0% 0%

Dec-24 0 0 495380 0 495380 0 4423715 0 4423715 0 417907 0 417907 0 4498155 0 4498155 0 495862 0 495862 0 0% 0%

Jan-25 0 0 499951 0 499951 0 4923666 0 4923666 0 554261 0 554261 0 5052416 0 5052416 0 441552 0 441552 0 0% 0%

Feb-25 0 0 509344 0 509344 0 5433009 0 5433009 0 377209 0 377209 0 5429624 0 5429624 0 573687 0 573687 0 0% 0%

Mar-25 0 0 491238 0 491238 0 5924247 0 5924247 0 506981 0 506981 0 5936605 0 5936605 0 557944 0 557944 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 494152 0% 0%

May-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 546891 0% 0%

Jun-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 511841 0% 0%

Jul-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 571996 0% 0%

Aug-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 526580 0% 0%

Sep-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 497142 0% 0%

Oct-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500833 0% 0%

Nov-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 430812 0% 0%

Dec-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 417907 0% 0%

Jan-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 554261 0% 0%

Feb-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 377209 0% 0%

Mar-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 506981 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



1 593 593 308 308 285

2 429 1022 483 791 231

3 584 1606 477 1268 338

4 498 2104 598 1866 238

5 571 2675 560 2426 249

6 679 3354 245 2671 683

7 741 4095 921 3592 503

8 405 4500 681 4273 227

9 580 5079 334 4607 472

10 690 5769 472 5079 690

11 758 6527 690 5769 758

12 781 7309 933 6702 607

13 804 8112 538 7240 872

14 679 8791 531 7771 1020

15 851 9642 1105 8876 766

16 699 10341 618 9494 847

17 709 11050 867 10361 689

18 921 11971 679 11040 931

19 639 12610 900 11940 670

20 993 13604 984 12924 680

21 821 14425 882 13806 619

22 754 15179 924 14730 449

23 972 16151 917 15647 504

24 609 16760 950 16597 163

25 816 17576 807 17404 172

26 701 18277 852 18256 21

27 1045 19322 950 19206 116

28 787 20109 903 20109 0

29 911 21020 911 21020 0

30 759 21779 759 21779 0

31 46 21825 46 21825 0

 

1. On 01.10.2024, the opening balance of Biomass Non Torrified Pellets  is 0 MT.

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for the month of  October 2024

Date Daily Received Cumulative  Received Daily Consumption
Cumulative 

Consumption
Closing Balance



Apr-24 291 291 291 291 0

May-24 1555 1846 1555 1846 0

Jun-24 2724 4570 2724 4570 0

Jul-24 2922 7492 2922 7492 0

Aug-24 9515 17007 9515 17007 0

Sep-24 13995 31002 13995 31002 0

Oct-24 21825 52827 21825 52827 0

Nov-24 117 52944 117 52944 0

Dec-24 79 53022 79 53022 0

Jan-25 27 53049 27 53049 0

Feb-25 95 53145 95 53145 0

Mar-25 78 53223 78 53223 0

 

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month Monthly Received Cumulative  Received Monthly Consumption 
Cumulative  

Consumption
Closing Balance


